THE DATASHEET OF
J7KNA-12-01 24VS
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
11  Mini Motor Contactor J7KNA
Mini Motor Contactor
Main contactor
• AC & DC operated
• Integrated auxiliary contacts

)
Approved Standardstandards
Ordering Informationg Information
■ Model Number Legendber Legend
1. Mini Motor Contactors
1) Mini Contactor
2) Rated Motor Current (AC3 400V)
09: 9A
12: 12A
3) Integrated auxiliary contact
10: 1 NC 0  NC
01: 0 NO 1NC
4: 4 main pole type (no aux contact)
4) Coil voltage ( AC operated )
24: AC24V 50/60Hz
48: AC48-50V 50Hz,AC48V 60Hz
60: AC60V 50Hz
90: AC100V 50/60Hz
110: AC110-115V 50Hz,AC120-125V 60Hz
180: AC200V 50/60Hz
230: AC220-230V 50Hz,AC240V 60Hz
240: AC230V-240V 50Hz
400: AC380-400V 50Hz,AC440V 60Hz
415: AC400-415V 50Hz
550: AC525-550V 50Hz,AC600V 60Hz
Coil voltage  ( DC operated )DC operated )
24D: DC24V
48D: DC48V
110D: DC110V
125D: DC125V
24VS: DC24V with diode
48VS: DC48V with diode
110VS: DC110V with diode
125VS: DC125V with diode
2. Aux. Contact Modules for Mini Motor Contactors
1) Auxiliary Contact Modules
2) AM: for mini motor contactor
3) Combination of NO/NC contacts
11: 1 NO 1 NC
02: 0 NO 2 NC
22: 2 NO 2 NC
40: 4 NO 0 NC
Standard Guide No (US,C)
UL NLDX, NLDX7X, NLDX7
ICE 947-5-1
VDE 0660
EN 60947-5-1
J7KNA-##-##-#####
1 2 3 4
J73KN-##-##
1 2 3
12 Mini Motor Contactor J7KNA
■ System overviewystem overvieww
Mini Motor Contactors
AC Operated
DC Solenoid Operated
Auxiliary contact blocks with screw terminals for contactors J7KNA-09... and J7KNA-12...with screw terminals for contactors J7KNA-09... and J7KNA-12...A-09... and J7KNA-12...
Ratings Rated Current Aux. Contacts Type Pack Weight
AC2, AC3 AC3 AC1
380V
400V
415V
kWW
500V
kW
660V
690V
kW
400V
A
690V
A NO NC
Accept pt